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FINAL DECISION

Martin Suuberg, the Commissioner of the Massachusetts Department of Environmental
Protection (“MassDEP” or “the Department’), has designated me as the Final Decision Maker in
this appeal.

The parties filed a Joint Stipulation of Dismissal requesting dismissal of this appeal. The
Joint Stipulation of Dismissal constitutes a waiver by the petitioners to any further administrative
review before the Department as well as appeal to court of the final Superseding Order of
Conditions issued by the Department of Environmental Protection on February 21, 2020.
Accordingly, the Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the Joint Stipulation of

Dismissal, and dismisses this appeal.

didoitna M, Hirtondine

Salvatore M. Giorlandino
Chief Presiding Officer

Date: March 10, 2022

This information is available in alternate format. Contact Diversity/Civil Rights at 617-292-5751.
TTY# MassRelay Service 1-800-439-2370
MassDEP Website: www.mass.gov/dep

Printed on Recycled Paper



In The Matter Of;

Docket No. WET-2020-005

Representative
Richard A. Nylen, Jr., Esq.

Lynch, DeSimone & Nylen, LLP
10 Post Office Square, Suite 970N
Boston, MA 02109
rnylen@Idnllp.com

Thomas A. Mullen, Esq.

40 Salem Street, Building 2, Suite 12
Lynnfield, MA 01940
tmullen@thomasmullenpc.com

Rebekah Lacey, Counsel

Mass DEP Office of General Counsel
One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
Dana.Muldoon@mass.gov

Cc:
Heidi Zisch, Chief Regional Counsel

Mass DEP — Northeast Regional Office

205B Lowell Street
Wilmington, MA 01887
Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov

Jill Provencal, Wetlands Section Chief
Bureau of Water Resources

Mass DEP — Northeast Regional Office

205B Lowell Street
Wilmington, MA 01887
Jill.Provencal@mass.gov

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel
One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov

SERVICE LIST

Boston Clear Water Company, LLC

File No. 209-0632
Lynnfield

Party
APPLICANT

Boston Clear Water Company, LLC

PETITIONER
Lynnfield Conservation Commission

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

Boston Clear Water Company, LLC; Docket No. WET-2020-005

Final Decision
Page 2


mailto:rnylen@ldnllp.com
mailto:tmullen@thomasmullenpc.com
mailto:Dana.Muldoon@mass.gov
mailto:Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov
mailto:Jill.Provencal@mass.gov
mailto:Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov

